PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY MAY 2016

Californians and Their Government — May 2016
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,704 California adult residents, with 50 percent interviewed on landline telephones (853 interviews) and 50 percent
interviewed on cell phones (851 interviews). Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekend days and
weekday nights May 13-22, 2016.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 996 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +4.3 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 996 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. For the 552 Democratic Primary likely voters, it is 5.7 percent; for the 284 Republican Primary likely voters, it is +7.4
percent. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording,
question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
http://www.ppic.org/survey/
http://www.ppic.org/main/publication.asp?i=1199

May 2016, Californians and their Government
May 2016, CROSSTABS - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region Gender
Likely voters Central Oran
: : . ge/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire Male Female
jobs, economy 32% 29% 30% 36% 29% 35% 33% 36% 28% 39% 26% 37% 32% 32%
water, drought 16% 18% 15% 19% 19% 21% 11% 25% 16% 10% 15% 17% 16% 17%
:m:g:g{:gg illegal 6% 5% 11% 4% 3% 6% 9% 7% 2% 5% 11% 10% 8% 5%
crime, gangs, drugs 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Q1 First, thinking about ek cation. schools, 9% 9% % 9% 11% 9% % 3% 13% 7% 12% 10% 8% 9%
what do you think is the : :
most important issue grggg;nw";?;ﬁ’ng"”““""’ 4% 5% 1% 8% 10% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5%
acing people in
California today? government in general 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3%
23;'3;%?"?; sts, housing 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3%
[VOL] other (specify) 20% 21% 25% 11% 16% 15% 27% 16% 20% 23% 22% 13% 21% 20%
don't know 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Unweighted n 988 481 284 184 335 279 360 161 209 265 173 102 467 521
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
; ; . g High school Some college College - : ;
Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
jobs, economy 41% 29% 32% 34% 30% 31% 33% 32% 34% 30% 30% 38% 29% 31% 34% 30% 34%
water, drought 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 16% 17% 15% 14% 19% 19% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 16%
;m;g[g{;ggv illegal 4% 8% 2% 8% % 5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% % % 4% 7% 5%
crime, gangs, drugs 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%
%t Q;lsé ;Qig"m% Igbom fed;c"hae“r‘;"' schools, 12% 6% 17% 11% 3% 7% 12% % 9% 9% 7% 2% 14% 8% 12% 10% %
what do you think is the ) .
most important issue environment, pollution, 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
facing people in global warming
California today? government in general 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
R oosts, housing 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% % 3% 5%
[VOL] other (specify) 18% 21% 17% 18% 23% 21% 17% 26% 20% 18% 23% 21% 19% 21% 16% 20% 21%
don't know 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Unweighted n 181 601 102 239 640 761 224 163 275 545 271 236 404 820 168 705 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative C\:glllté;‘l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/(')San Ilirp'rllerl;i]rde
Q2. Overall, do you approve 50% 70% 23% 63% 74% 54% 30% 41% 66% 51% 45% 48%
g??r:g\\//\_/ea?/rtﬂ;éfgr;\le disapprove 39% 20% 67% 27% 16% 33% 63% 44% 23% 38% 47% 45%
E}’g}g"g;\t‘;’:&';r‘gf his [VOL] don’t know 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 8% 16% 11% 11% 8% 8%
California? Unweighted n 985 480 283 183 335 275 360 160 208 264 172 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall, do you approve 45% 55% 49% 46% 52% 51% 50% 50% 52%
approve or disapprove .
o??he way that feprry disapprove 48% 32% 39% 44% 28% 40% 44% 39% 39%
Brown is handling his VOL1 don't know o o o o o o o o o
job as governor of [VOL] don't kno 7% 13% 12% 10% 21% 9% 7% 11% 9%
California? Unweighted n 467 518 181 599 101 237 640 761 222

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;

only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q2. Overall, do you approve 51% 47% 54% 58% 48% 49% 47% 69% 48% 56%
approve or disapprove .
e way that qpé’rry disapprove 37% 43% 38% 29% 42% 43% 42% 27% 45% 28%
j%r;\évg g']% \t‘:mjo“r”ogf his [VOL] don't know 12% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 16%
California? Unweighted n 163 274 542 270 236 400 817 168 701 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey

- Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (\:/%Tltésl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragi%g/oSan ||Err11|1%ri1rde
Q3. Overall, do you approve 38% 57% 14% 46% 63% 32% 23% 24% 47% 40% 37% 40%
approve or disapprove disapprove 49% 30% 74% 42% 24% 49% 68% 64% 41% 45% 48% 53%
of the way that the
California Legislature is [VOL] don't know 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 19% 9% 12% 13% 15% 15% 7%
handling its job? Unweigh
ghted n 982 478 281 184 332 277 358 158 208 265 173 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
a| rove 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q3. Overall, do you pp 33% 43% 47% 32% 51% 35% 35% 38% 39%
approve or disapprove disapprove 57% 41% 39% 54% 33% 53% 53% 49% 50%
of the way that the
California Legislatureis ~ [VOL] don't know 10% 16% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12%
handling its job? .
Unweighted n 465 517 179 598 101 239 635 756 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) : :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
0, 0, 0,
Q3. Overall, do you approve 42% 34% 39% 47% 36% 36% 35% 53% 36% 42%
approve or disapprove disapprove 43% 51% 51% 34% 54% 54% 51% 37% 54% 40%
of the way that the
California Legislature is [VOL] don't know 15% 15% 10% 19% 10% 9% 14% 10% 10% 19%
handling its job? .
Unweighted n 163 271 542 268 232 403 814 168 700 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative ?/erltésl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraDnigeg/OSan é%?)?rde
Q4. Do you think things right direction 45% 67% 18% 52% 74% 44% 24% 35% 58% 45% 43% 39%
in Californiaare wrong direction 51% 29% 78% 42% 24% 48% 73% 60% 39% 49% 54% 58%
GENERALLY going in
the right direction or the ~ [VOL] don't know 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3%
wrong direction? .
Unweighted n 986 479 284 185 333 278 360 161 207 265 173 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
) . right direction 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Q4. Do you think things g 39% 51% 44% 41% 59% 45% 40% 45% 47%
in Californiaare wrong direction 57% 45% 52% 55% 36% 54% 55% 50% 51%
GENERALLY going in
the right direction or the ~ [VOL] don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 2%
wrong direction? .
Unweighted n 467 519 180 600 102 236 641 761 222
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
i i i 0 0 0 0 0 0, 0 0 0 0
Q4. Do you think things right direction 45% 42% 49% 50% 43% 44% 42% 61% 43% 48%
in Californiaare wrong direction 49% 54% 48% 42% 56% 53% 54% 36% 54% 45%
GENERALLY going in
the right direction or the  [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
wrong direction? .
Unweighted n 164 272 544 271 236 400 818 168 702 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel
ikely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (\:/%Tltésl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragi%g/oSan ||Err11|1%ri1rde
Q5. Turning to economic ~ good times 45% 61% 24% 44% 67% 45% 28% 32% 51% 50% 41% 50%
gg"ydo'ﬂ‘;ﬂisn'k”tﬁgl'gourﬂ% bad times 43% 30% 60% 41% 23% 42% 58% 58% 33% 37% 48% 41%
‘t’.vi?' ’r‘]gf,glgzogg’t‘m Je [VOL] don't know 12% 9% 16% 14% 9% 14% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12% 9%
financially or bad times?  Unweighted n 983 475 284 185 332 277 361 161 207 264 173 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Turning to economic ~ good times 44% 46% 55% 41% 55% 52% 36% 43% 51%
conditions in California, .
do you think that during ~ Pad times 44% 42% 37% 47% 35% 39% 48% 44% 38%
the next 12 months we ! 0 0 o 0 o o 0 0 o
will have good times [VOL] don't know 12% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 16% 13% 11%
financially or bad times?  Unweighted n 465 518 180 598 102 237 637 758 222

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;

only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q5. Turning to economic good times 51% 41% 45% 50% 43% 45% 43% 54% 41% 52%
conditions in California, .
do you think that during ~ bad times 38% 48% 40% 38% 48% 42% 45% 31% 46% 37%
wi?' ﬂgﬁ%lgofgg?mz e [VOL] don't know 11% 11% 15% 12% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11%
financially or bad times?  Unweighted n 164 274 540 270 235 400 815 168 699 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Ideology Gender Race/Ethnicity
Likely voters . somewhat middle-of- . '
very liberal liberal the-road Male Female Latinos Whites Other
Hillary Clinton 46% 35% 54% 55% 42% 49% 52% 47% 42%
Q8a. If the 2016 Bernie Sanders 44% 64% 33% 37% 46% 42% 43% 41% 50%
Democratic primary for someone else (specify) 4% 0% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6%
president were being voL] Id ot vote i
held today, and these would not vote in
were the ():/andidates, presidential primary 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
ho would you vote for?
whowotldyou v [VOL] don't know 4% 0% 10% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Unweighted n 549 129 155 162 232 317 134 290 119
College Graduate Annual Household Income Home Ownership Age
Not a college College Under $80,000 or
graduate graduate $80,000 more Own Rent 18-44 45+
Hillary Clinton 41% 55% 47% 45% 52% 38% 27% 59%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q8a. If the 2016 Bernie Sanders 49% 36% 46% 42% 35% 58% 66% 28%
Democratic primary for  someone else (specify) 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 1% 2% 6%
president were being VoL Id ot vote i
held today, and these would not vote in
were the candidates, presidential primary 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
who would you vote for?
y [VOL] don't know 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5%
Unweighted n 243 303 313 202 359 174 124 422

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Ideology Gender
Likely voters somewhat ver
y
conservative conservative Male Female

Donald Trump 67% 56% 76% 2% 62%
Q8b. If the 2016 or someone else o o o o o
Republican primary for (SPECIFY) 26% 33% 21% 24% 28%
president were being .
held today, would you ~ LYOL] would not vote in 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
vote for Donald Trump P P y
or someone else? [VOL] don't know 6% 9% 3% 204 9%

Unweighted n 283 104 95 143 140

College Graduate

Annual Household Income

Not a college College Under $80,000 or
graduate graduate $80,000 more
Donald Trump 71% 64% 66% 68%
Q8b. If the 2016 or someone else o o o o
Republican primary for (SPECIFY) 24% 21% 26% 26%
president were being :
held today, wouldyou ~ [YOLLOU not vore in 1% 1% 3% 0%
vote for Donald Trump
or someone else? [VOL] don't know 4% 8% 6% 6%
Unweighted n 135 146 131 127

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative C\:glllté;‘l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/(')San Ilirp'rllerl;i]rde
Q9. In general, would satisfied 42% 53% 36% 35% 54% 38% 36% 40% 38% 46% 43% 43%
you say youare not satisfied 55% 44% 62% 62% 43% 59% 62% 56% 58% 51% 56% 56%
satisfied or not satisfied
with your choices of [VOL] both 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
candidates in the
election for U.S. [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
President in 20167 Unweighted n 985 480 282 184 334 278 358 162 209 263 171 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q. In general, would satisfied 42% 42% 49% 42% 40% 42% 43% 43% 39%
yousay youare = not satisfied 56% 54% 48% 55% 59% 57% 52% 53% 59%
satisfied or not satisfied
with your choices of [VOL] both 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
candidates in the i
election for U.S. [VOL] don't know 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
President in 2016? .
Unweighted n 466 519 179 600 102 239 637 759 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) . :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
Q9. In general, would satisfied 51% 39% 40% 59% 31% 38% 42% 45% 40% 48%
you say you are not satisfied 45% 59% 56% 38% 65% 59% 56% 50% 56% 50%
satisfied or not satisfied
with your choices of [VOL] both 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
candidates in the ,
election for U.S. [VOL] don't know 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Presi in 20167 .
resident in 2016 Unweighted n 162 273 544 269 235 403 819 166 701 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative C\:glllté;‘l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/(')San Ilirp'rllerl;i]rde
010. How closel very closely 55% 54% 56% 53% 57% 51% 57% 51% 59% 57% 59% 50%
. How closely are
you following news fairly closely 34% 37% 34% 33% 33% 34% 34% 38% 32% 31% 30% 39%
SO0t ot Tt not too closely 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 10%
f;ﬁ?;/' on~ ‘éleyr Ynco' ffg(')y not at all closely 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 4% 0% 4% 2% 1%
g:ggg:zom not at all [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 990 482 284 185 335 279 361 162 209 265 173 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
very closely 62% 49% 47% 55% 52% 49% 60% 57% 51%
Q10. How closely are .
you following news fairly closely 29% 38% 32% 36% 36% 37% 31% 32% 39%
about candidates for the
2016 presidential not too closely 6% 11% 13% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 8%
election - very closely, o o o 0 o o 0 0 o
fairly closely. not too not at all closely 3% 2% 9% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1%
2:8?2:57‘” not at all [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 468 522 181 602 102 239 642 763 224
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
H|gr;§|cyhool S%@L?c%ct)iléenge G?ggﬁgfe <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
Q10. How closel very closely 45% 52% 64% 39% 56% 63% 56% 52% 57% 53%
. How closely are .
you following news fairly closely 30% 38% 31% 39% 37% 29% 33% 37% 33% 33%
about candidates for the
2016 presidential not too closely 17% 8% 5% 15% 5% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9%
?;ﬁf;‘g{‘os‘égynﬂffgéy not at all closely 8% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 206 2% 5%
g:g:g:%or not at all [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 164 275 545 271 236 404 822 168 705 260

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/earl]ltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orag]igZIOSan IIETrlwa;l)ri]rde
Hillary Clinton, the 49% 85% 9% 51% 87% 51% 20% 39% 55% 59% 44% 53%
Q12. If the November 8th Donald Trump, the
&gﬂ%%?ﬁg'hjﬁﬂgo dnayy Republican 39% 11% 78% 33% 6% 37% 67% 54% 29% 28% 29% 20%
22,?;{2,?25","§Jgﬂeyou [VOL] someone else 7% 1% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 3% 12% 7% 3% 2%
vote for: .2 [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Unweighted n 967 472 281 178 330 273 350 159 207 256 167 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Hillary Clinton, the
Dem oycrat ' 38% 61% 71% 40% 66% 46% 45% 49% 50%
Q12. If the November 8th Donald Trump. the
presidential election Republican P 49% 30% 17% 49% 28% 39% 44% 39% 41%
were being held today, p
and these were the o o o o o o o o o
candidates, would you [VOL] someone else 10% 4% 9% 7% 4% 11% 5% 7% 6%
vote for: ...? [VOL] don't know 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Unweighted n 458 509 175 594 97 233 631 745 220
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ~ ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Hillary Clinton, the 59% 44% 50% 68% 49% 40% 48% 59% 43% 64%
Q12. If the November 8th Donald Trumo. th
presidential election Rovablican P e 28% 47% 37% 21% 39% 49% 42% 28% 47% 24%
were being held today, p
22,?;,'2,3%2& s\fgl},'}fyou [VOL] someone else 10% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9%
vote for: ..? [VOL] don't know 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Unweighted n 159 271 531 260 233 398 800 167 694 250

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (ig?ltgl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraSi%g/OSan I'ﬂ%qge
Bernie Sanders, the 53% 85% 15% 61% 86% 55% 27% 42% 59% 64% 44% 57%
Q12a. If the November Donald Trump, the
\?V‘Qrgfgesilggwé% ?Ledcé'y?n Republican 36% 9% 73% 26% 6% 31% 61% 46% 28% 24% 48% 36%
22,?;{2,?25","§Jgﬂeyou [VOL] someone else 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 3%
vote for: .2 [VOL] don't know 4% 2% 6% % 2% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Unweighted n 968 474 280 178 330 273 351 159 204 259 169 99
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Bernie Sanders, the
Democrat ' 45% 61% 73% 43% 77% 50% 45% 53% 55%
Q12a. If the November
8th presidential election ~ Donald Trump, the 43% 28% 14% 45% 17% 37% 43% 36% 35%
were being held today, Republican
and these were the o o o o o o o 0 o
candidates, would you [VOL] someone else 7% 8% 10% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 5%
vote for: ...? [VOL] don’t know 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Unweighted n 462 506 176 591 102 233 627 745 221
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College . ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Bernie Sanders, the 59% 52% 51% 67% 56% 45% 51% 62% 45% 69%
Q12a. If the November
8th presidential election ~ Donaid.Trump, the 26% 40% 36% 21% 34% 43% 37% 2% 43% 20%
were being held today, epublican
22,?;,'2,3%2& s\fgl},'}fyou [VOL] someone else 11% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7%
vote for: ...? [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Unweighted n 160 269 533 262 232 398 804 164 691 253

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
ey voters Democrat | Republican Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/earl]ltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orag]igg/oSan Ilz?rlla;l)ri]rde
R brconcare: 8% 1% 16% 6% 2% 5% 14% 8% 9% 4% 11% 12%
Kamala Harris, a 27% 43% % 33% 44% 31% 11% 20% 39% 33% 16% 26%
Q13. If the June primary  borena Sanchez, a 19% 32% 5% 13% 25% 15% 15% 16% 16% 23% 24% 19%
for US Senator were i
being held today, and Rapubnean™ 2 3% 0% 9% 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4%
candidates, who would .
you vote for? Ron Unz, a Republican 6% 0% 13% 4% 1% 2% 12% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5%
someone else (specify) 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 10% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2%
[VOL] don't know 31% 19% 46% 35% 20% 33% 39% 38% 21% 28% 35% 33%
Unweighted n 976 475 281 183 333 273 356 161 207 262 168 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Tom Del Beccaro, a
Republican 10% 5% 2% 10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Kamala Harris, a
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Democrat 22% 31% 19% 24% 35% 21% 28% 30% 18%
. Loretta Sanchez, a
Q13. If the June primary ~ pemocrat 17% 20% 48% 12% 23% 18% 16% 18% 20%
for US Senator were
being held today, and Duf Sundheim, a
thesg were the Y Republican 4% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2%
candidates, who would .
you vote for? Ron Unz, a Republican 9% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7%
someone else (specify) 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 6%
[VOL] don't know 32% 31% 18% 36% 31% 34% 30% 29% 38%
Unweighted n 463 513 178 595 101 236 632 753 220
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ~ : :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
;‘;g“uﬁﬁ'cgﬁwaf"' a 2% 10% 8% 3% % 11% 8% 4% 8% %
Kamala Harris, a 22% 23% 34% 29% 25% 27% 21% 27% 24% 33%
Q13.1f the June primary  orena Sanchez, a 32% 16% 13% 29% 17% 13% 16% 31% 16% 23%
for US Senator were )
candidates, who would .
you vote for? Ron Unz, a Republican 7% 7% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3%
someone else (specify) 12% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 7%
[VOL] don't know 23% 37% 31% 25% 35% 31% 32% 29% 34% 26%
Unweighted n 162 272 536 267 232 400 813 163 695 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey - Californians and Their Government - May 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative ?/erltésl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraDnigeg/OSan é%?)?rde
Q14. In general, would satisfied 57% 71% 43% 55% 69% 53% 51% 51% 64% 60% 49% 66%
you say youare not satisfied 21% 14% 26% 22% 12% 25% 24% 24% 19% 20% 21% 13%
satisfied or not satisfied
with your choices of [VOL] both 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%
candidates in the
election for U.S. Senate ~ [VOL] don't know 21% 15% 28% 22% 19% 19% 25% 21% 15% 18% 30% 21%
in 20167 Unweighted n 980 477 281 184 334 276 355 160 207 263 171 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q14. In general, would satisfied 54% 59% 70% 50% 66% 57% 52% 55% 61%
yousay youare = not satisfied 28% 14% 19% 23% 9% 22% 25% 21% 19%
satisfied or not satisfied
with your choices of [VOL] both 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%
candidates in the i
election for U.S. Senate [VOL] don't know 17% 25% 11% 25% 22% 19% 22% 22% 20%
in 20167 .
Unweighted n 461 519 180 595 102 235 636 756 221
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) . -
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
Q14. In general, would satisfied 62% 55% 56% 61% 55% 59% 55% 66% 55% 61%
you say you are not satisfied 21% 18% 24% 18% 19% 22% 22% 14% 20% 21%
satisfied or not satisfied
with your choices of [VOL] both 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
candidates in the ,
election for U.S. Senate [VOL] don't know 16% 26% 19% 19% 26% 18% 22% 18% 24% 16%
in 20167 .
in 2016 Unweighted n 162 274 538 270 233 400 814 166 697 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/earl]ltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orag]igZIOSan IIETrlwa;l)ri]rde
Kamala Harris, a 34% 46% 20% 40% 46% 42% 21% 26% 46% 38% 29% 30%
8Q:;.]4a|. If the l;lovehmbuers Loretta Sanchez, a
Stednitic\:\;%rnehgtreitn;hél > Democrat ' 26% 36% 13% 27% 30% 25% 24% 25% 21% 30% 30% 33%
today, and these were i
the r}é}?htjvr:g éﬁrmcrjﬁtes [VOL] neither/would not 24% 4% 51% 15% 10% 15% 41% 30% 18% 19% 30% 19%
would you vote for: .2 [VOL] don't know 15% 14% 16% 17% 15% 18% 14% 20% 15% 13% 11% 17%
Unweighted n 982 479 283 182 334 276 357 162 207 264 169 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Kamala Harris, a
Democrat 31% 38% 23% 32% 38% 32% 35% 36% 29%
8Qt%14a|. Iftt_he lFlovtehmtiJerS Loretta Sanchez, a
etection for the U.>. ' 29% 24% 53% 21% 30% 24% 25% 25% 29%
Senate were being held Democrat ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
today, and these were VOL ;
' . neither/would n
the top-two candidates \[,o?e lloreUtSeS/engtuo? ot 27% 21% 13% 29% 12% 28% 27% 24% 24%
in the June Primary,
would you vote for: ...? [VOL] don't know 13% 17% 12% 18% 20% 16% 13% 14% 18%
Unweighted n 463 519 181 598 101 237 637 757 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College } - :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Kamala Harris, a 25% 34% 39% 35% 34% 35% 35% 32% 32% 39%
Q14a. If the November Loretta Sanchez. a
8th election for the U.S. ' 40% 26% 19% 37% 25% 21% 24% 36% 23% 32%
Senate were being held Democrat ° ° 0 ° ° ° ° ° ° °
today, and these were ;
the top-two candidates  Lvor] neither/would not 23% 22% 27% 16% 22% 30% 25% 17% 29% 14%
in the June Primary,
would you vote for: ...? [VOL] don't know 12% 18% 15% 12% 19% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15%
Unweighted n 164 272 540 269 234 402 815 167 701 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (\:/%Tltésl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OragigZIOSan IIE%?J?rde
%ﬁsét’\'af;gl%’gﬁ‘t’“ think pig problem 51% 34% 75% 44% 30% 42% 73% 59% 37% 47% 60% 58%
situation in California -
that is, the balance somewhat of a problem 33% 46% 18% 41% 46% 41% 19% 27% 43% 33% 32% 28%
between government
spending and revenues - not a problem 13% 18% 5% 13% 21% 14% 5% 11% 19% 15% 5% 9%
is a big problem,
gfmva?g: gglganfobr'f&v [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6%
people of California .
today? Unweighted n 989 481 284 185 335 279 361 162 209 265 173 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q15. Next, do you think  pjg problem 54% 49% 43% 57% 48% 47% 56% 51% 52%
the state budget
situation in California -
that is, the balance somewhat of a problem 30% 37% 40% 29% 35% 39% 29% 33% 34%
between government
spending and revenues - not a problem 15% 10% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10%
is a big problem,
somewhat of a problem, VOL] don't know 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 9 9
or not a problem for the [ 1 1% 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
people of California .
today? Unweighted n 467 522 181 602 102 239 641 762 224
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) : :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
%fégtegtﬁggg)gt’“ thinkpig problem 44% 57% 49% 41% 53% 57% 54% 35% 57% 39%
situation in California -
that is, the balance somewhat of a problem 38% 31% 33% 42% 32% 28% 31% 42% 30% 42%
between government
spending and revenues -  not a problem 14% 9% 16% 15% 12% 12% 12% 17% 11% 15%
is a big problem,
somewhat of a problem, ' 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
or not a problem for the [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4%
people of California .
today? Unweighted n 164 275 545 271 236 404 821 168 705 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Likely voters

Democrat

Party

Republican

Independent

Liberal

Moderate

Ideology

Conservative

Central
Valley

SF Bay Area

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San

Inland

Diego Empire

Q16.As you may know,
voters passed
Proposition 30 in
November 2012... Do
you favor or oppose
extending for 12 years
the tax increase on
earnings over $250,000
dollars to fund
education and
healthcare?

favor

know

oppose

[VOL] don't

Unweighted n

58%

80%

29% 65

% 86%

62%

34%

45%

62%

64%

56% 66%

39%

19%

68%

31%

13%

36%

62%

53%

35%

33%

43% 32%

2%

1%

3%

4%

1%

2%

4%

2%

4%

3%

1% 3%

988

481

284

184

335

279

359

161

209

265

173 103

Male

Gender

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

18-34

Age
35-54

55+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q16.As you may know,
voters passed
Proposition 30 in
November 2012... Do
you favor or oppose
extending for 12 years
the tax increase on
earnings over $250,000
dollars to fund
education and
healthcare?

favor

oppose

[VOL] don't
know

Unweighted n

49%

67%

71%

53%

7%

56%

52%

60%

54%

50%

30% 28%

44%

23%

41%

45%

37%

45%

2%

3%

1%

3%

0%

3%

3%

3%

1%

468

520

180

601

102

239

640

761

224

High school
only

Education

Some college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79Kk

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q16.As you may know,
voters passed
Proposition 30 in
November 2012... Do
you favor or oppose
extending for 12 years
the tax increase on
earnings over $250,000
dollars to fund
education and
healthcare?

favor

60%

61%

55%

70%

60%

51%

59%

56%

53% 70%

oppose

38%

37%

43%

28%

38%

46%

39%

41%

45% 29%

[VOL] don't
know

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

3%

2% 1%

Unweighted n

163

275

545

270

236

404

821

167

704 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
ikely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (\:/thé;all SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orf?:r;i%SIOSan Ilz?rl]%ri]rde
Q17. In general, would favor 67% 81% 52% 68% 85% 64% 56% 57% 71% 72% 64% 72%
iyn"c“rgggﬁ{;{hgpsﬁgfgtax oppose 31% 18% 46% 29% 15% 34% 42% 41% 27% 26% 35% 28%
g% ;*;gtfeusf?g?aﬁ gf [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
healthcare? Unweighted n 988 481 283 185 334 279 360 162 208 265 172 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q17. In general, would favor 59% 75% 75% 62% 83% 65% 63% 65% 73%
ou favor or oppose
iyncreasing thepsp’[ate tax oppose 39% 23% 24% 36% 17% 34% 35% 33% 26%
on the purchase of VOL n't know o o 0 o o o o o o
cigarettes to fund [VOL] don't kno 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
healthcare? Unweighted n 467 521 181 600 102 239 640 761 224
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q17. In general, would favor 61% 66% 2% 67% 63% 71% 66% 74% 67% 68%
ou favor or oppose
Increasing the state tax ~ OPPOSe 37% 33% 27% 33% 36% 28% 33% 22% 31% 32%
8%;?§tfeusr‘f8?jﬁ§f [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
healthcare? Unweighted n 164 275 543 271 235 403 821 167 703 260

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (ig?ltgl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraSi%g/OSan I'ﬂ%qge
favor 60% 73% 44% 71% 76% 62% 46% 57% 64% 60% 62% 61%
Q19. Governor Brown oppose 32% 22% 46% 22% 19% 29% 44% 35% 23% 32% 32% 32%
recently released a VvOL] h 't heard
g%‘ﬂ:fﬁvbduod%ﬂg,"d; I [anytfling\/:bnout?ﬁ; 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1%
oppose the governor’s budget
budget plan? [VOL] don't know 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6%
Unweighted n 983 478 284 182 334 277 357 161 208 264 171 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
favor 58% 62% 61% 60% 54% 59% 63% 60% 60%
Q19. Governor Brown oppose 36% 28% 31% 31% 38% 32% 29% 33% 28%
recently released a .
revised budget plan... In [VOL] haven't heard
general, do you favor or anything about the 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 5% 2% 3% 3%
oppose the governor’s budget
budget plan? [VOL] don't know 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8%
Unweighted n 467 516 180 598 102 236 638 759 221
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) : ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
favor 60% 58% 61% 60% 56% 64% 58% 70% 59% 61%
Q19. Governor Brown oppose 33% 34% 30% 33% 39% 27% 33% 24% 32% 32%
recently released a .
revised budget plan... In [VOtLh]‘havebn L ??ﬁrd o o o o o o 0 0 0 o
general, do you favor or  2nything about the 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1%
oppose the governor’s udge
budget plan? [VOL] don't know 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Unweighted n 163 274 540 270 236 399 816 167 699 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/earl]ltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orag]igZIOSan IIETrlwa;l)ri]rde
Q19a. The proposed favor 37% 57% 14% 44% 63% 38% 16% 31% 58% 32% 35% 25%
budget plan also
includes a new fee on all ~ oppose 59% 40% 84% 50% 33% 60% 80% 65% 41% 61% 60% 73%
vehicles and an increase
in the state gasoline tax [VOL] haven't heard
to fund transportation anything about the 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%
infrastructure projects. budget
Knowing this, in
general, do you favor or [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
oppose the governor's
budget plan? Unweighted n 989 481 284 185 334 279 361 162 209 264 173 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q19a. The proposed favor 35% 39% 34% 35% 50% 35% 33% 37% 37%
budget plan also
includes anew fee on all  oppose 63% 55% 60% 62% 46% 62% 63% 59% 58%
vehicles and an increase
in the state gasoline tax [VOL] haven't heard
to fund transportation anything about the 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
infrastructure projects. budget
Knowing this, in
general, do you favor or [VOL] don't know 0% 5% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
oppose the governor's
2 .
budget plan? Unweighted n 467 522 181 601 102 239 641 762 224
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College : :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q19a. The proposed favor 27% 33% 46% 40% 36% 39% 37% 40% 35% 43%
budget plan also
includes anew feeon all  oppose 69% 61% 51% 57% 59% 58% 60% 53% 63% 51%
vehicles and an increase
in the state gasoline tax [VOL] haven't heard
to fund transportation anything about the 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
infrastructure projects. budget
Knowing this, in
general, do you favor or [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5%
oppose the governor's
budget plan® Unweighted n 164 275 544 271 236 403 821 168 704 260

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/earl]ltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orag]igZIOSan IIETrlwa;l)ri]rde
Q20. The state is 5;&35;3;’“1 and build 55% 37% 76% 52% 33% 57% 70% 60% 48% 49% 62% 62%
projected to have a .
budget surplusof =~ Testore funding for 40% 60% 18% 39% 63% 37% 23% 33% 43% 45% 34% 36%
general, how would you
prefer to use this exira ~ [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 2%
?
money? Unweighted n 982 478 282 184 333 276 358 159 207 264 172 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
ay down debt and build
Q20. The state is gpyreserve 64% 45% 49% 60% 38% 64% 56% 52% 62%
projected to have a tunding 1
restore funding for
gg\?grlztl SbLilIrIPolngg];Iars In social services 30% 49% 47% 34% 57% 30% 38% 41% 36%
general, how would you ,
prefer to use this extra [VOL] don't know 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3%
money? .
Unweighted n 466 516 181 596 102 238 635 755 224
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q20. The state is 5gyrg§gﬁcedebt and build 50% 52% 61% 43% 47% 65% 56% 50% 62% 41%
projected to have a funding f
budget surplus of restore funding for
several billion dollars. In  social services 47% 42% 33% 52% 48% 29% 39% 43% 32% 55%
general, how would you ,
prefer to use this extra [VOL] don't know 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%
money? .
Unweighted n 162 274 540 267 235 401 814 168 699 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
ikely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (\:/thé;all SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orf?:r;i%SIOSan Ilzrr]r|1?)ri]r(je
Q22. If the state ballot yes 52% 67% 36% 52% 71% 45% 41% 34% 59% 53% 59% 54%
223 ﬁ)?gﬂ?fgiasulre o 2% 28% 58% 39% 23% 48% 52% 62% 34% 38% 3% 3%
f,ﬁagzﬁfgﬁgf;’cvg[ﬂ{f;fu [VOL] don't know 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 3% 9%
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 985 479 283 184 335 277 359 160 208 263 173 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q22. If the state ballot yes 49% 54% 65% 43% 64% 48% 49% 51% 53%
had a bond measure to 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0
pay for surface no 46% 38% 33% 48% 29% A47% 44% 42% 43%
transportation projects ! 0 o 0 o o 0 o o 0
in California, would you [VOL] don't know 4% 9% 2% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5%
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 467 518 180 600 101 238 639 760 222
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
Q22. If the state ballot yes 51% 50% 53% 63% 47% 51% 50% 62% 47% 63%
had a bond measure to
pay for surface no 43% 44% 39% 32% 45% 44% 44% 32% 47% 30%
f;laggﬁ%rrtﬁfgocvg{ﬁée%su [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 164 275 540 270 236 400 818 167 702 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
Ikely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Ci/e;”é?l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragiggl(')San é%%qge
ﬁgg;frgggsrljfg?é ballot  yes 38% 50% 21% 39% 58% 33% 25% 28% 46% 36% 2% 40%
'tgir&a;g;r}gr'giﬁ'f;caées no 58% 47% 74% 54% 39% 62% 70% 71% 520 56% 53% 53%
hyonr partof POIEC!  [voL] don't know 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 8% 5% 7%
California, would you .
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 987 482 284 183 334 279 359 162 208 263 173 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
gggalfrgg;srlj ?gi') ballot  yes 36% 39% 50% 32% 44% 39% 35% 37% 40%
{ggrg)a;g;k}gr'gﬁﬂgfe'es no 60% 56% 44% 64% 51% 56% 61% 60% 52%
transportation projects ,
in yo[ﬁ)r part of prol [VOL] don't know 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7%
California, would you )
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 468 519 181 600 102 239 639 760 224

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;

only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
Q23. 1f your local ballot —yes 36% 36% 40% 44% 31% 40% 37% 40% 37% 41%
{gﬁr%azgy}gr'gﬁﬂ:fées no 59% 59% 56% 54% 64% 56% 59% 49% 59% 55%
transportation projects ,
in your part of " [VOL] don't know 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 11% 4% 4%
California, would you .
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 163 274 544 271 235 402 820 167 704 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/‘eaqltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigtge/(')San Iliiljrl%?rde
Q24. On another topic, approve 52% 84% 12% 58% 91% 54% 21% 40% 62% 57% 44% 55%
overall, do you approve
or disapprove of the way  disapprove 46% 15% 85% 38% 9% 42% 78% 60% 36% 39% 56% 43%
that Barack Obama is
handling his job as [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2%
president of the United
States? Unweighted n 982 477 283 184 335 275 358 161 208 261 173 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q24. On another topic, approve 43% 60% 62% 45% 75% 46% 46% 52% 52%
overall, do you approve .
or disapprove of the way  disapprove 55% 38% 36% 53% 24% 50% 53% 47% 45%
that Barack Obama is
handling his job as [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
president of the United ]
States? Unweighted n 466 516 178 598 102 235 638 758 222

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) : :

only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q24. On another topic, approve 50% 50% 54% 61% 53% 49% 51% 53% 46% 64%
overall, do you approve _
or disapprove of the way  disapprove 48% 47% 45% 35% 46% 50% 47% 44% 53% 35%
that Barack Obama is
handling his job as [VOL] don't know 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
president of the United ]
States? Unweighted n 162 274 541 268 235 401 817 165 700 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative C\:glllté;‘l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/(')San Ilirp'rllerl;i]rde
Q25. Overall, do you approve 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 12% 19% 9% 14% 21% 11% 18%
approve or disapprove disapprove 82% 81% 84% 81% 84% 86% 77% 89% 83% 75% 87% 7%
of the way the U.S.
Congress is handling its ~ [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5%
i ?
job? Unweighted n 985 480 284 182 335 276 359 161 208 263 173 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
approve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q25. Overall, do you pp 14% 17% 32% 8% 28% 14% 12% 13% 22%
approve or disapprove disapprove 84% 80% 62% 90% 69% 85% 85% 84% 76%
of the way the U.S.
Congress is handling its ~ [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
job? .
J Unweighted n 467 518 181 598 102 236 640 759 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
approve 0 0 0 0 0, 0, 0 0 0 0

Q25. Overall, do you pprov 27% 14% 11% 27% 11% 11% 13% 30% 14% 19%
approve or disapprove disapprove 69% 84% 87% 69% 86% 87% 85% 66% 84% 78%
of the way the U.S.
Congress is handling its ~ [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
job? .
J Unweighted n 163 275 541 270 235 401 818 167 702 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (ig?ltgl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraSi%g/OSan I'ﬂ%qge
Q27. Which comes allowed to stay legally 75% 92% 57% 81% 91% 7% 62% 73% 80% 82% 67% 72%
closer o your view ,"e‘ga?")',owed to stay 22% 7% 39% 16% 7% 20% 35% 23% 18% 16% 28% 26%
undocumented
immigrants who are [VOL] don't know 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
living in the U.S.? .
Unweighted n 982 479 281 183 335 276 356 159 208 261 173 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
. llow | 1 0, 0 0, 0 0 0, 0, 0 0
Q27. Which comes allowed to stay legally 70% 81% 85% 2% 88% 75% 70% 76% 74%
closer to your view
e o e hardle [‘e%taﬂ')',owed to stay 28% 16% 14% 25% 10% 22% 27% 21% 24%
undocumented ,
immigrants who are [VOL] don't know 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
living in the U.S.? .
Unweighted n 466 516 179 598 102 239 634 756 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) : ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
Q27. Which comes allowed to stay legally 79% 71% 77% 83% 77% 72% 75% 78% 71% 84%
closer to your view
bt howrto handle {‘e%taﬂ')',owed to stay 20% 26% 20% 16% 22% 24% 22% 21% 26% 14%
undocumented
immigrants who are [VOL] don't know 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
living in the U.S.? .
Unweighted n 162 273 541 270 232 402 816 166 700 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative C\:glllté;‘l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/(')San Ilirp'rllerl;i]rde
_ favor 33% 13% 60% 29% 8% 30% 55% 43% 28% 24% 40% 38%
Q28 All 'O”pg'(',’s"g’%ﬂf_,’d%ﬁg oppose 65% 87% 37% 66% 91% 68% 41% 55% 69% 74% 58% 60%
gg";g!ra"ﬂ‘,’i?ﬁ ,f/lhef( entire [VOL] don’t know 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 984 480 281 184 334 277 358 161 207 264 172 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
favor 40% 26% 17% 40% 20% 30% 42% 34% 33%
Q28. Allin all, would you |\ 58% 71% 82% 58% 80% 69% 55% 64% 66%
favor or oppose building
a wall along the entire ! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
border with Mexico? [VOL] don't know 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 466 518 181 598 102 237 638 758 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
_ favor 28% 37% 32% 22% 36% 37% 35% 26% 39% 22%
Q28. Allin all, would you 69% 61% 65% 76% 63% 60% 63% 71% 59% 76%
favor or oppose building
awall along the entire [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 206 2% 1%
Unweighted n 164 275 539 271 235 400 816 168 701 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative C\:glllté;‘l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/(')San Ilirp'rllerl;i]rde
029. On another topic, approve 46% 53% 34% 49% 52% 48% 41% 35% 43% 51% 50% 47%
do you approve or disapprove 44% 39% 54% 41% 41% 43% 48% 56% 44% 40% 42% 43%
disapprove of the way
the Supreme Court is [VOL] don't know 10% 9% 11% 9% % 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 10%
handling its job? .
Unweighted n 977 472 283 183 331 274 359 162 205 261 169 103
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
. approve 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0 0,
Q29. On another topic, pp 47% 46% 47% 43% 58% 50% 40% 46% 47%
do you approve or disapprove 46% 43% 45% 46% 35% 45% 47% 43% 49%
disapprove of the way
the Supreme Court is [VOL] don't know 8% 11% 8% 11% 7% 6% 13% 12% 4%
handling its job? .
Unweighted n 464 513 177 594 100 238 632 754 221
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
. approve 0 0 0 0 0, 0, 0 0 0 0
Q29. On another topic, pprov 41% 45% 49% 41% 45% 52% 44% 55% A47% 42%
do you approve or disapprove 44% 46% 43% 47% 47% 40% 46% 38% 43% 48%
disapprove of the way
the Supreme Court is [VOL] don't know 15% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10%
handling its job? .
Unweighted n 163 273 535 268 234 399 813 164 696 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (i/earl]ltersl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orag]igZIOSan IIETrlwa;l)ri]rde
Q30. As you many know, ~should confirm 51% 7% 22% 58% 78% 60% 25% 42% 59% 57% 43% 60%
Barack Obama has
nominated federal judge  should not confirm 33% 10% 65% 24% 10% 25% 55% 44% 29% 20% 45% 27%
Merrick Garland to serve
on the U.S. Supreme [VOL] have not heard
Court. From what you've  enough to have an 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6%
seen and heard so far, opinion
do you think the Senate
should or should not [VOL] don't know 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 12% 4% 8%
confirm Merrick
Garland? Unweighted n 980 480 281 182 335 274 356 159 208 262 172 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q30. As you many know, should confirm 47% 55% 51% 48% 58% 51% 48% 51% 52%
Barack Obama has ‘
nominated federal judge  should not confirm 40% 26% 21% 39% 24% 34% 37% 33% 34%
Merrick Garland to serve
on the U.S. Supreme [VOL] have not heard
Court. From what you've  enough to have an 6% 12% 10% 8% 12% 6% 10% 10% 7%
seen and heard so far, opinion
do you think the Senate
should or should not [VOL] don't know 7% 7% 19% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6%
confirm Merrick
? .
Garland® Unweighted n 463 517 179 594 102 236 635 758 220
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College : :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
Q30. As you many know, should confirm 46% 47% 57% 53% 54% 50% 50% 55% 48% 57%
Barack Obama has
nominated federal judge  should not confirm 26% 37% 32% 22% 34% 39% 34% 27% 38% 24%
Merrick Garland to serve
on the U.S. Supreme [VOL] have not heard
Court. From what you've  enough to have an 15% 9% 6% 12% 5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7%
seen and heard so far, opinion
do you think the Senate
should or should not [VOL] don't know 13% 7% 4% 13% 7% 2% 7% 8% 5% 11%
confirm Merrick
Garland? Unweighted n 163 274 537 270 232 401 813 167 698 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
tkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative ?g;lter;“ SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragi%g/oSan IIEr:}L?Jri]rde
Q31. Do you have a favorable 42% 75% 9% 36% 71% 40% 21% 34% 44% 48% 38% 48%
favorable or an ) unfavorable 54% 23% 88% 56% 27% 56% 75% 65% 52% 46% 58% 46%
unfavorable impression
of the Democratic [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 6%
?
Party’ Unweighted n 984 478 284 184 335 276 361 162 209 263 173 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
favorable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q31. Do you have a 33% 50% 65% 35% 55% 40% 37% 42% 42%
favorable or an _ unfavorable 63% 46% 33% 61% 39% 57% 59% 54% 55%
unfavorable impression
of the Democratic [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Party? .
y Unweighted n 467 517 178 600 102 237 638 758 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College } : ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
favorable 0 0 0 0 0, 0 0, 0 0 0
Q31. Do you have a 50% 39% 40% 58% 42% 34% 40% 54% 37% 50%
favorable or an _ unfavorable 46% 57% 56% 37% 56% 62% 57% 42% 59% 46%
unfavorable impression
of the Democratic [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Party? .
y Unweighted n 163 275 541 270 236 401 818 166 700 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Likel t
frely voters Democrat | Republican Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative %Zr;ltéf}l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragi%g/oSan Il:r:Tl]?JTrde
favorable 23% 9% 40% 23% 9% 18% 36% 27% 19% 16% 25% 35%
%3%‘,5{,’@ %Lrj Qr? vea unfavorable 75% 90% 58% 71% 90% 79% 60% 71% 79% 80% 72% 65%
unfavorable impression .
of the Republican Party? [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0%
Unweighted n 980 479 281 182 333 274 359 161 207 263 172 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
favorable 27% 19% 19% 25% 21% 23% 24% 23% 23%
32. Do you have a
%Vorablgor an unfavorable 71% 78% 77% 73% 76% 76% 73% 74% 75%
unfavorable impression VOL] don'
i on't know 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
of the Republican Party? [VOL] 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Unweighted n 462 518 179 596 101 233 639 756 222
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) . :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
favorable 26% 23% 21% 24% 21% 22% 23% 24% 27% 15%
32. Do you have a
%Vorablg or an unfavorable 71% 75% 7% 73% 78% 75% 75% 72% 71% 82%
unfavorable impression '
of the Repubncgn Party? [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 162 273 539 268 236 397 814 166 697 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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yes, legal 60% 69% 42% 65% 80% 65% 42% 51% 64% 62% 62% 53%
Q33.In general, do you no. not legal N N N N N 0 N N o N N N
think the use of ' gal 37% 29% 56% 30% 17% 32% 55% 47% 34% 35% 36% 46%
gggg}lgpgoﬁgw'd be [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 477 284 185 332 277 361 162 209 263 172 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
yes, legal 65% 55% 54% 61% 79% 61% 52% 63% 53%
Q33.In general, do you
think the use of no, not legal 33% 41% 45% 36% 21% 35% 45% 34% 45%
lfgggllugpg Ostt;ou'd be [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Unweighted n 465 520 181 597 102 239 637 758 224
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College } ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Own Rent
yes, legal 50% 67% 59% 62% 58% 63% 65% 38% 53% 75%
33.In general, do you
gﬂnk thge use of y no, not legal 48% 30% 38% 36% 39% 36% 33% 56% 44% 23%
[‘;SQ{,“SP;‘]‘;@O”M be [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 164 275 540 268 235 403 817 168 700 260
Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative (%/%Tlté;“ SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigg/OSan é%%?ge
Q34. An initiative on the  very important 43% 51% 36% 45% 46% 45% 39% 41% 38% 45% 45% 49%
November ballot would .
legalize, tax, and somewhat important 28% 30% 25% 28% 34% 24% 25% 23% 32% 26% 34% 21%
ﬁgﬁ;ﬁ;?? ,ﬂgam not too important 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 12% 13% 15% 10% 10% 7% 8%
'tﬂ’aﬂ“tﬁlasnrte'je'ﬁﬁoe you not at all important 16% 11% 22% 11% 11% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 11% 19%
spent on substance [VOL] don't know 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
abuse prevention and
treatment? Unweighted n 978 477 279 183 334 276 354 159 206 263 171 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q34. An initiative on the very important 37% 49% 48% 40% 35% 41% 47% 44% 40%
November ballot would .
legalize, tax, and somewhat important 27% 28% 26% 28% 38% 26% 25% 28% 27%
regulate the use of .
mgrijuana... How not too important 11% 10% 6% 12% 7% 11% 11% 11% 9%
important is it to you ; o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o
that this revenue be not at all important 22% 10% 15% 18% 16% 20% 14% 14% 20%
spent on substance [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
abuse prevention and _
treatment? Unweighted n 464 514 179 592 102 238 631 752 223
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ) ; ;
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized own Rent
Q34. An initiative on the very important 40% 45% 42% 52% 40% 39% 42% 46% 43% 43%
November ballot would )
legalize, tax, and somewhat important 27% 29% 27% 27% 30% 29% 28% 24% 25% 33%
regulate the use of . o ) 0 o o o ) 0 o 0
marijuana... How not too important 13% 10% 10% 6% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 7%
'I[';]nap&ﬁﬁsnrté\%;ltj%%%u not at all important 19% 12% 19% 13% 15% 17% 17% 12% 17% 14%
spent on substance [VOL] don't know 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
abuse prevention and )
treatment? Unweighted n 162 273 537 269 234 398 811 167 694 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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yes have tried
marijuana, used in the 19% 21% 15% 18% 26% 25% 11% 15% 15% 18% 23% 17%
Q34a. Keeping in mind past year
that all of your answers yes, have tried
in the survey are marijuana, not in the 33% 33% 33% 36% 38% 31% 32% 38% 36% 34% 36% 22%
confidential, have you past year
ever tried marijuana? IF .
UES, ,Ansa'fijuh;‘n"aeim‘ﬁ,e P;;;,E}ﬁ;ﬁ;‘"‘ tried 47% 45% 52% 46% 37% 44% 57% 47% 49% 48% 41% 61%
last 12 months? ,
[VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 977 476 283 183 327 276 360 161 202 263 173 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male Female Latinos Whites 18-34 35-54 55+ No Yes
yes have tried
marijuana, used in the 23% 17% 16% 20% 31% 21% 15% 22% 11%
Q34a. Keeping in mind past year
that all of your answers yes, have tried
in the survey are marijuana, not in the 35% 31% 22% 36% 31% 30% 36% 35% 30%
Confldentlal, have you past year
ever tried marijuana? IF o d
YES, ASK: have you no, have not trie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
used marijuana in the marijuana 42% 52% 62% 43% 39% 49% 49% 43% 59%
last 12 months? .
[VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 461 516 179 593 100 236 636 755 221
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school Some college College ~ - :
only education Graduate <$40k $40k-$79k $80k+ Native Naturalized Oown Rent
yes have tried
marijuana, used in the 21% 25% 14% 25% 21% 15% 22% 9% 16% 27%
Q34a. Keeping in mind pastyear
that all of your answers yes, have tried
in the survey are marijuana, not in the 30% 35% 33% 25% 32% 40% 36% 18% 32% 38%
confidential, have you past year
ever tried marijuana? IF h q
YES, ASK: have you no, have not trie
used marijuana in the marijuana 49% 40% 53% 50% 47% 45% 42% 73% 52% 34%
last 12 months? ,
[VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 164 273 534 271 233 399 811 166 697 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 13-22, 2016
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